
2026 Southern Connecticut State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (18), Opp (8)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (2-2), Angiolini (1-1), Collins (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 LaTouche, Cheyenne .625 2-2 8 2 5 1 1 0 4 8 1.000 1 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Ingersoll, Izzy .333 2-2 6 3 2 1 1 0 1 5 .833 2 1 0 0 .556 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
12 Iaquinto, Gianna .286 2-2 7 2 2 0 0 0 3 2 .286 2 0 0 0 .444 0 0 1-1 2 2 1 .800
11 Pearson, Brianna .250 2-2 8 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .250 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 1-1 16 0 0 1.000
28 Angiolini, Sophia .250 2-2 8 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .375 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 13 1 0 1.000
27 Cestari, Nadia .200 2-2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 3 1 .800
9 Austin, Karley .167 2-2 6 3 1 0 0 0 2 1 .167 3 0 0 0 .444 0 0 1-1 7 1 0 1.000
48 Young, Olivia .143 2-2 7 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 0 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
2 LaFemina, Samantha .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Filippone, Peyten .000 1-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Rooney, Iris .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
77 DeNovellis, Christina .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .258 2-2 62 18 16 3 2 0 14 23 .371 15 1 3 0 .410 0 0 3-3 42 14 2 .966
Opponents .250 2-2 56 10 14 4 2 0 9 22 .393 3 0 19 1 .283 1 0 1-1 42 22 6 .914

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Collins, Moira 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0 1 0
19 Lewis, Ashley 2.33 1-0 2 1 0 0-0 1 6.0 3 3 2 1 4 0 1 0 .136 0 0 0 0 0
4 DeLutri, Giselle 7.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 6 5 5 2 13 1 0 0 .286 0 0 0 0 0
14 Nickerson, Kate 7.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 2.0 3 2 2 0 2 3 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.50 2-0 5 2 0 0 2 14.0 14 10 9 3 19 4 2 0 .250 0 0 0 1 0
Opponents 5.00 0-2 5 2 0 0 0 14.0 16 18 10 15 3 3 2 0 .258 3 1 0 0 0



2026 Southern Connecticut State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Pearson, Brianna 16 16 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Angiolini, Sophia 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Austin, Karley 8 7 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Lewis, Ashley 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Ingersoll, Izzy 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Nickerson, Kate 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 DeLutri, Giselle 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Young, Olivia 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Iaquinto, Gianna 5 2 2 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Cestari, Nadia 5 1 3 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 LaFemina, Samantha 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Rooney, Iris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 LaTouche, Cheyenne 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Filippone, Peyten 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
77 DeNovellis, Christina 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Collins, Moira 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 58 42 14 2 .966 3 2 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 70 42 22 6 .914 0 6 0 1.000 2 0


